source(s), proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the application, up to a maximum 

of fifty (50) cubic metres per day per drill, to a maximum of two hundred and fifty (250) 

cubic metres per day.  The volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not 

exceed two hundred and sixty-nine (269) cubic metres per day. 

All remaining terms and conditions of the Licence 2BE-MEA1318 Type ‘B” dated March 7, 

2013, still apply.  

This Licence Amendment No. 1 is issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, NU on July 31, 2014. 

Approved by,